Share premium account   128,607 128,340
Capital redemption reserve   874 545
Revaluation reserve   22,554 23,117
Profit and loss account   104,391 133,169
Equity shareholders’ funds   16  259,884 288,954

–9–

Notes to the accounts
for the year ended 24 July 2005

Notes

1 These preliminary statements do not constitute statutory accounts within the meaning of Section 240 of

the Companies Act 1985. They have, however, been extracted from the statutory accounts for the
periods ending 24 July 2005 and 25 July 2004 on which unqualified reports were made by the
company’s auditors.

The 2004 statutory accounts have been filed with the Registrar of Companies. The 2005 statutory
accounts will be sent to shareholders in October 2005 and will be filed with the Registrar of Companies
following their adoption at the forthcoming Annual General Meeting.

Certain comparative amounts have been reclassified where appropriate to conform to current
presentation. There is no overall effect on profit or net assets.

2 Analysis of continuing operations
 Before

exceptional
items
2005
£000

Exceptional
items
2005
£000

After
exceptional

items
2005
£000

2004
£000

Turnover 809,861 - 809,861 787,126
Cost of sales (705,734) (4,052) (709,786) (676,154)
Gross profit 104,127 (4,052) 100,075 110,972
Administrative expenses (33,743) (859) (34,602) (33,344)
Operating profit 70,384 (4,911) 65,473 77,628

Cost of sales includes distribution costs and all pub operating costs.

3 Exceptional items

 2005

£000
 2004

£000

Operating items:
Distribution start-up costs 2,984  -
Restructuring costs 859  -
Impairment of fixed assets 1,068   -
 4,911  -
Non-operating items:
Net loss on disposal and anticipated disposal of trading properties 2,306  6,159
Net loss on disposal and anticipated disposal of non-trading properties 163  1,599
 7,380  7,758

–10–

4 Net interest payable
 2005

£000
 2004

£000

Interest payable on bank loans and overdraft 18,837  17,629
Interest payable on US senior loan notes 5,724  4,915